Missouri Housing Development Commission
HOME Repair Opportunity Program (HeRO)
2019 Applications

Application/Grant No.

2019-HERO-001

2019-HERO-002

2019-HERO-003

2019-HERO-004

2019-HERO-005

2019-HERO-006

2019-HERO-007

Agency Name:

South Central Missouri Community
Action Agency

East Missouri Action Agency, Inc.

Delta Area Economic Opportunity
Corporation

Ozarks Area Community Action
Corporation
Jefferson Franklin Community Action

Corporation

Economic Security Corporation of
Southwest Area

North East Community Action Corp.

Service Area:

Butler, Carter, Dent, Reynolds, Ripley, Shannon
and Wayne Counties

Bollinger, Cape Girardeau, Iron, Madison,
Perry, St. Francois, Ste. Genevieve, and
Washington Counties

Dunklin, Mississippi, New Madrid, Pemiscot,
Scott and Stoddard Counties

Barry, Christian, Dade, Dallas, Greene,
Lawrence, Polk, Stone, Taney and Webster
Counties

Jefferson, Franklin

Barton, Jasper, Newton and McDonald
Counties

Lewis, Lincoln, Macon, Marion, Monroe,
Montgomery, Pike, Ralls, Randolph, St. Charles,
Warren and Shelby Counties

Amount Requested:

120,000

500,000

371,250

150,000

99,000

1,000,000

400,000



2019-HERO-008

2019-HERO-009

2019-HERO-010

2019-HERO-011

2019-HERO-012

Ozark Action, Inc.

Community Services, Inc. of Maryville

West Central Missouri Community
Action Agency

Central Missouri Community Action

Catholic Charities of Southern Missouri

Total Requested:

Douglas, Howell, Oregon, Ozark, Texas and
Wright Counties

Atchison, Gentry, Holt, Nodaway and Worth
Counties

Bates, Benton, Cass, Cedar, Henry, Hickory,
Morgan, St. Clair and Vernon Counties

Audrain, Boone, Callaway, Cole, Cooper,
Howard, Moniteau, Osage

Bollinger, Butler, Carter, Christian, Dent,
Douglas, Dunklin, Greene, Howell, Iron, Jasper,
Madison, McDonald, Newton, Oregon, Ozark,
Pemiscot, Reynolds, Ripley, Shannon, Stone,
Taney, Texas, Wayne and Wright Counties*

151,000

198,000

400,000

250,000

100,000

3,739,250



