Missouri Housing Development Commission HOME Repair Opportunity Program (HeRO) 2019 Applications

Application/Grant No.	Agency Name:	Service Area:	Amount Requested:
2019-HERO-001	South Central Missouri Community Action Agency	Butler, Carter, Dent, Reynolds, Ripley, Shannon and Wayne Counties	120,000
2019-HERO-002	East Missouri Action Agency, Inc.	Bollinger, Cape Girardeau, Iron, Madison, Perry, St. Francois, Ste. Genevieve, and Washington Counties	500,000
2019-HERO-003	Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation	Dunklin, Mississippi, New Madrid, Pemiscot, Scott and Stoddard Counties	371,250
2019-HERO-004	Ozarks Area Community Action Corporation	Barry, Christian, Dade, Dallas, Greene, Lawrence, Polk, Stone, Taney and Webster Counties	150,000
2019-HERO-005	Jefferson Franklin Community Action Corporation	Jefferson, Franklin	99,000
2019-HERO-006	Economic Security Corporation of Southwest Area	Barton, Jasper, Newton and McDonald Counties	1,000,000
2019-HERO-007	North East Community Action Corp.	Lewis, Lincoln, Macon, Marion, Monroe, Montgomery, Pike, Ralls, Randolph, St. Charles, Warren and Shelby Counties	400,000

2019-HERO-008	Ozark Action, Inc.	Douglas, Howell, Oregon, Ozark, Texas and Wright Counties	151,000
2019-HERO-009	Community Services, Inc. of Maryville	Atchison, Gentry, Holt, Nodaway and Worth Counties	198,000
2019-HERO-010	West Central Missouri Community Action Agency	Bates, Benton, Cass, Cedar, Henry, Hickory, Morgan, St. Clair and Vernon Counties	400,000
		Audrain, Boone, Callaway, Cole, Cooper,	
2019-HERO-011	Central Missouri Community Action	Howard, Moniteau, Osage	250,000
2019-HERO-012	Catholic Charities of Southern Missouri	Bollinger, Butler, Carter, Christian, Dent, Douglas, Dunklin, Greene, Howell, Iron, Jasper, Madison, McDonald, Newton, Oregon, Ozark, Pemiscot, Reynolds, Ripley, Shannon, Stone, Taney, Texas, Wayne and Wright Counties*	100,000

3,739,250

Total Requested: